mmmmmmmm тийн 66 Proclamation WHEREAS: Stephen Lloyd Maxwell has been a Minnesota District Court Judge since 1968; and WHEREAS: Stephen Lloyd Maxwell has repeatedly proved his dedication to the State of Minnesota and its citizens; and WHEREAS: Stephen Lloyd Maxwell has served as an acting justice on the Minnesota Supreme Court, contributing to our state to the best of his ability; and WHEREAS: Stephen Lloyd Maxwell has given freely of his services, helping organizations such as the United Way and the Boy Scouts of America; NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim October 28 to be STEPHEN LLOYD MAXWELL DAY in Minnesota. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred twenty-site enty-ninth. STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jean lenderson & FILED OCT 29 1987 SECRETARY OF STATE Jew anderen lance 137765 Secretary of Sizia